OP \$40.00 4694272

ETAS ID: TM490482

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pahos, Inc. dba Home Instead Senior Care		09/17/2018	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Instead, Inc.	
Street Address:	13323 California Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68154	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4694272	TO ENHANCE THE LIVES OF SENIORS AND THOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023466000

Email: trademarks.bikus@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Bikus
Address Line 1: Kutak Rock LLP
Address Line 2: 1650 Farnam Street

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christoperh M. Bikus
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Bikus/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=4694272 assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0852

900466633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is executed by Pahos, Inc. dba Home Instead Senior Care, an Alabama corporation with offices located at 2059 Columbiana Rd., Ste. 105, Birmingham, AL 35216 ("Assignor"), in favor of Home Instead, Inc., a Nebraska corporation with offices located at 13323 California Street, Omaha, NE 68154 ("Assignee"), and made effective as of the latter signature date below (the "Assignment Effective Date").

Pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Assignment Agreement entered into between the Parties and made effective as of August , 2018, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, TO ENHANCE THE LIVES OF SENIORS AND THOSE WHO LOVE THEM in which Assignor secured a federal registration, Reg. No. 4,694,272, on March 3, 2015 (the "Registration"). Assignor has used the trademark covered by the Registration to identify various services offered and sold, or otherwise made available by Assignor, including "In-home support services to senior persons, namely, geriatric care management services in the nature of the coordination of necessary services and personal care for older individuals." Assignor hereby assigns all stylizations, logo designs or derivations thereof used by Assignor, together with all goodwill associated with the foregoing Registration, and the right to sue for past infringements of the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of the Assignment Effective Date.

> Pahos, Inc. dba Home Instead Senior Care Assignor

Signed:

RECORDED: 09/18/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006460 FRAME: 0853